

Manoj Kumar vs. State of H.P. and others.

CWP No. 6950 of 2022.

18.11.2022. Present: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Ajay Kumar Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with Mr. Rajinder Dogra, Senior Additional Advocate General, Mr. Vinod Thakur, Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans, Additional Advocate Generals and Mr. Bhupinder Thakur, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No. 1.

Mr. K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Het Ram, Advocate, for respondent Nos. 2 and 3.

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Advocate, for respondent Nos. 4 to 7

Learned counsel for the respondents jointly pray for and are granted four weeks' time to file reply(ies). **19.12.2022.**

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Virender Singh)
Judge

18th November, 2022.
(krt)