

Manoj Kumar vs. State of H.P.

**CWP No. 6950/2022**

**19.12.2022** Present: Ms. Kajal, Advocate, vice counsel for the petitioner.

Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans, Addl. A.G. with Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Law Officer, for the respondent-State.  
Mr. K. D. Sood, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Het Ram, Advocate, for the respondents No. 2 & 3.

Learned counsel for respondents No. 2 & 3 prays  
for and is granted one week's further time to file reply.

List on 26.12.2022.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)**  
**Judge**

**(Virender Singh)**  
**Judge**

**19.12.2022**  
*(pankaj)*