

Manoj Kumar vs. State of H.P and others.

CWP No. 6950 of 2022

26.12.2022

Present: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Senior Advocate with Ms. Kavita Kajal, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Vinod Thakur, Addl. A.G, Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans, Addl. A.G and Mr. Bhupinder Thakur, Dy. A.G for the respondent-State.

Mr. K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate with Ms. Ranjana Chauhan, Advocate for respondents No. 2 and 3.

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Advocate for respondents No. 4 to 7.

Learned counsel states that reply on behalf of respondents No. 2 and 3 is being filed during the course of the day. Her statement is taken on record.

As regards, reply on behalf of respondents No. 4 to 7, learned counsel prays for and is granted a week's time to file reply.

Rejoinder, if any, within eight weeks.

List on 6th March, 2023.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

December 26, 2022
(naveen)

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**