

**Manoj Kumar vs. State of H.P. & Ors.
CWP No. 6950 of 2022**

06.03.2023 Present: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General, with Mr. I.N. Mehta, Mr. Y.W. Chauhan, Senior Additional Advocates General, Mr. J.S. Guleria, Deputy Advocate General and Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Law Officer, for the respondent-State.

Mr. K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Het Ram Thakur, Advocate, for respondent Nos. 2 & 3.

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Advocate, for respondent Nos. 4 to 7.

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Advocate, states that reply on behalf of respondent Nos. 4 to 7 is being filed during the course of the day. His statement is taken on record.

List on **03.04.2023**. Rejoinder, if any, be filed in the meanwhile.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Virender Singh)
Judge

March 06, 2023
(*Vinod*)