

Manoj Kumar vs. State of H.P. & Ors.
CWP No. 6950 of 2022

03.04.2023 Present: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General, with Mr. I.N. Mehta, Mr. Y.W. Chauhan, Senior Additional Advocates General, Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General and Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Law Officer, for the respondent-State.

Mr. K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Het Ram Thakur, Advocate, for respondent Nos. 2 & 3.

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Advocate, for respondent Nos. 4 to 7.

Admit.

Hearing be expedited.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Virender Singh)
Judge

April 03, 2023
(*Vinod*)