

**Manoj Kumar Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.
CMP No. 3896 of 2026 in CWP No. 6950 of 2022.**

17.03.2026 Present: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the applicant/petitioner.
Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for the non-applicant/respondent No.1.
Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate, for the non-applicant/respondents No.2 & 3.
Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Advocate, for non-applicants/respondents No.4 to 7.

CMP No. 3896 of 2026 & CWP No. 6950 of 2022

In view of the averments made in the application of early hearing, the same is allowed.

Now, list the matter on **07.05.2026**, as prayed for.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

March 17, 2026
(Shivank Thakur)