

Manoj Kumar Vs. State of H.P. and Ors.

CWP No. 6950 of 2022

07.05.2026 Present: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpender Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.1/State.

None for respondents No. 2 and 3.

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No. 4 to 7.

Court time is over. List on **15.06.2026**.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

7th May, 2026
(sushma)